against assets subject to finance lease, short term borrowings from banks, loans from director / associate
undertaking, and loans to employees. At the balance sheet date the interest rate profile of the Group's
interest-bearing financial instrument is:

Variable rate instruments 2014 2013

Financial liabilities
Rupees

(451,651,743)
(451,651,743)

(415,502,723)
(415,502,723)

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets
Financial liabilities

Rupees

3,268,145
(47,883,124)
(44,614,97?!

13,687,636
(180,619,463)
(166,931,827)

Fair value sensitivity analysis of fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value. Therefore,
change in interest rates at reporting date would not have impact on profit and loss account and equity of
the Company.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
equity and profit and loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2013.

Profit and loss Equity
100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

As at 30 June 2014 increase decrease increase decrease

Cash flow sensitivity - variable
rate instruments Rupees (4.516.517) 4.516.517 (4,516.517) 4.516.517

As at 30 June 2013

Cash flow sensitivity - variable
rate instruments Rupees (4.155.027) 4.155.027 (4.155.027) 4.153.027

Other price risk

Other price risk includes equity price risks which is the risk of changes in the fair value of equity
securities as a result of changes in the levels of KSE 100 Index and the value of individual shares. The
equity price risk exposure arises from investments in equity securities held by the Group for which prices
in the future are uncertain.

As at 30 June 2014 the fair value of equity securities exposed to price risk are disclosed in note 13. The
table below summarises the sensitivity of the price movements as at 30 June. The analysis is based on
the assumption that KSE-IOO index increased by 5% (2013: 5%) and decreased by 5% (2013: 5%),